Schedule of Fees and Charges

Arts and Culture

Arizona Museum of Natural History: 480-644-2230 | i.d.e.a Museum: 480-644-4332 | Mesa Arts Center: 480-644-6500

Description of Services:

RENTALS:

MESA ARTS CENTER

Fee/Charge:

Unit:

Revenue Code:

The Performing Arts Center Administrator is authorized to grant discounts or negotiate refunds, waive fees, or negotiate special
pricing, including facility restoration fees. The Arts & Cultural Director will review rates annually and based upon market and
competition will be permitted to raise or lower rates no more than 5% annually. The 5% will be applicable after July 1, 2009.

FACILITY USE FEES:
Tom and Janet lkeda Theater:
Industrial Rate, Daily

Commercial Rate Daily Plus Labor, FOH and Box Office
Non-Profit Rate, Daily plus Labor, FOH and Box Office

Affiliate Rate, Daily

Virginia G. Piper Repertory Theater:
Industrial Rate, Daily
Industrial Rate, Weekly

Commercial Rate Daily Plus Labor, FOH and Box Office

Commercial Rate, Weekly

Non-Profit Rate, Daily plus Labor, FOH and Box Office
Non-Profit Rate, Weekly plus Labor, FOH and Box Office

Affiliate Rate, Daily
Affiliate Rate, Weekly

Nesbitt/Elliott Playhouse:
Industrial Rate, Daily
Industrial Rate, Weekly

Commercial Rate Daily Plus Labor, FOH and Box Office

Commercial Rate, Weekly

Non-Profit Rate, Daily plus Labor, FOH and Box Office
Non-Profit Rate, Weekly plus Labor, FOH and Box Office

Affiliate Rate, Daily
Affiliate Rate, Weekly

Anita Cox Farnsworth Studio Theater:
Industrial Rate, Daily
Industrial Rate, Weekly

Commercial Rate Daily Plus Labor, FOH and Box Office

Commercial Rate, Weekly

Non-Profit Rate, Daily plus Labor, FOH and Box Office
Non-Profit Rate, Weekly plus Labor, FOH and Box Office

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable.

$4,497.00

$3,611.00 vs. 5%***
$2,674.00 vs. 5%***

$1,620.00

$2,553.00
N/A

$2,099.00 vs 5%***

$10,170.00
$1,502.00
$7,749.00
$988.00
$5,100.00

$1,338.00
N/A
$969.00
$3,900.00
$693.00
$2,972.00
$435.00
$1,866.00

$638.00
N/A
$457.00
$1,702.00

$405.00
$1,216.00

1109-3179

1109-3179

1109-3179

1109-3179
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

Arts and Culture

Arizona Museum of Natural History: 480-644-2230 | i.d.e.a Museum: 480-644-4332 | Mesa Arts Center: 480-644-6500

Description of Services: Fee/Charge: Unit: Revenue Code:
Affiliate Rate, Daily $300.00
Affiliate Rate, Weekly $900.00

***Users will be charged the stated dollar amount or a maximum of five percent of gross ticket sales.

Outdoor Spaces:
Shadow Walk, Wells Fargo Garden, Alliance Pavilion Jonie
Flatt Terrace $200.00 - $5,000.00
Mesa Contemporary Arts: 1109-3179
Commercial $2,500.00
Non-Profit $2,000.00
Lecture Hall
4 hour period $200.00
8 hour period $300.00
Cooley Meeting Room
4 hour period $200.00
8 hour period $300.00
Wayne and Kathye Brown Sculpture Courtyard $1,000.00 -
$1,500.00
Main Gallery $1,000.00-51,200.00
South Gallery $600.00 - $700.00
North Gallery $350.00 - $450.00
Merchandise Up to 30% 1109-3175
1109-3176
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE FEE: $25.00 - $275.00 1109-9811
FACILITY USE — MISCELLANEQUS (Pass through reimbursement from Clients)
Marketing Services to Renters Going Rate 1109-9811
Miscellaneous Equipment/Services Going Rate 1109-3231
Labor, Additional Staff Going Rate 1109-3233
1109-3219
Credit Card Fees, Reimbursement Going Rate 1109-3213
BOX OFFICE 1109-4508
Handling Fee, per ticket $0.00-57.00 1109-4505
1109-4507
Ticket Printing Fees, per ticket $0.10-52.00 1109-3234
1109-3235
Facility Restoration Fee, Per Ticket $0.00-55.00 1209-4502
1209-4503

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable. 5 Updated July 2024



Schedule of Fees and Charges

Arts and Culture

Arizona Museum of Natural History: 480-644-2230 | i.d.e.a Museum: 480-644-4332 | Mesa Arts Center: 480-644-6500

Description of Services:

Fee/Charge:

***Users will be charged the stated dollar amount or a

maximum of five percent of gross ticket sales.

MESA CONTEMPORARY ARTS
Exhibition Rental Fees
Admission-Adult
Admission-Youth under age seven
Project Room Proposal
Community Gallery Proposal

PERFORMING LIVE

Single Ticket
Season Ticket Package

ART STUDIOS
Rental fees for Studios and Classrooms

ART STUDIO-CLASSES
Performing Arts Classes
Adults

Youth
Workshops

Visual Arts Classes
Adult

Youth
Workshops
Facility Restoration Fee

SCENE SHOP
Scene Shop “Build” & Storage Fee

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable.

$0.00 - $25,000
$0.00 - $6.00
$0.00

$25.00

$25.00

$0.00 - $1,000.00
$0.00 - $1,000.00

$66.02-5126.00

$17.00—-no
maximum
$16.00—no
maximum
$2.00 - no
maximum

$17.00—-no
maximum
$9.00 - no
maximum
$2.00 - no
maximum
$0.00-$8.00

Going Rate

Unit:

Hour

Per Student
Registration

Revenue Code:

1209-4504

1109-3205

1109-3237

1109-3229
1109-3230

1109-3240

1109-3240

1109-3240

1209-4503
1209-4504

1109-9811
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

Arts and Culture

Arizona Museum of Natural History: 480-644-2230 | i.d.e.a Museum: 480-644-4332 | Mesa Arts Center: 480-644-6500

Description of Services: Fee/Charge:
i.d.e.a. MUSEUM

The Museum Administrator is authorized to grant discounts or refunds, waive fees or negotiate special pricing.

Blockbuster Exhibitions Addt’l $2.00 on top
of admission

Unit:

Per Ticket
Annual

Revenue Code:

1109-3206

1109-3224
1109-3301
1109-4504

1109-3206

Admission
Age under 1 year Free
Age 1 year & over $6.00-$10.00
Workshop/Class Programs $1.00-$350.00
Groups/Tours $4.00-$7.00
Facility Restoration Fee $0.00-$5.00
Membership $70.00-$250.00
MESA GRANDE CULTURAL PARK
Admission
Adult $4.00-59.00
Children (age 3 to 12) $2.00-$5.00
Children (under 3 years) Free
Group Admission Fees (10 or more persons and schedule the group visit one week or more in advance)
Children (under 3 years) Free
Children and Students $4.00-$10.00
Adults $4.00-$10.00
Joint Admission Fees
Adult $12.00-518.00
Senior (65 years and over) $12.00-518.00
Student (13 years and over) $10.00-515.00
Children (age 3 to 12) $7.00-$11.00
Children (under 3 years) Free
Group Joint Admission Fees (10 or more persons and schedule the group visit one week or more in advance)
Children (under 3 years) Free
Children and Students $6.00-$14.00
Adults $12.00-$20.00
Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable. 7
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

Arts and Culture

Arizona Museum of Natural History: 480-644-2230 | i.d.e.a Museum: 480-644-4332 | Mesa Arts Center: 480-644-6500

Description of Services: Fee/Charge: Unit: Revenue Code:

ARIZONA MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY

The Museum Administrator is authorized to grant discounts or refunds, waive fees, or negotiate special pricing.

Admission 1109-3206
Adult $10.00-516.00
Senior (65 years and over) $9.00-$14.00
Student (13 years and over) $7.00-$13.00
Children (age 3 to 12) $6.00-$10.00
Children (under 3 years) Free
Group Admission Fees (10 or more persons and schedule the group visit one week or more in advance)
Children (under 3 years) Free
Children and Students $4.00-7.00
Adults $7.00-$12.00
Facility Restoration Fee $0.00-$5.00 Per 1109-4504
Ticket
Program Fees* $0.00-$750.00 1109-3224
Outreach Fees* $0.00-$750.00 1109-3224
Rentals
Entire Museum $2,000.00 -$3,500.00 1109-3179
Each additional hour $200.00-5400.00
Starlight Theater $350.00-5$500.00
Each additional hour $80.00-$100.00
Lobby $500.00 - $1,000
Each additional hour $100.00 - $200.00
Rooftop Terrace $750.00 - $1,250.00
Each additional hour $120.00 - $300.00
Historic Courtyard $250.00 - $800.00
Each Additional Hour $70.00-$150.00
Lobby and Rooftop Terrace $1,125.00-S2,025.00
Each additional hour $198.00-$450.00
Lobby and Starlight Theater $765.00-$1,350.00
Each additional hour $162.00-$270.00
History Courtyard and Starlight Theater $540.00-51,170.00
Each additional hour $135.00-5225.00
Production Fees 1109-9811
5x7 BW $10.00
8x10 BW $15.00
11x14 BW $20.00

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable.
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

Arts and Culture

Arizona Museum of Natural History: 480-644-2230 | i.d.e.a Museum: 480-644-4332 | Mesa Arts Center: 480-644-6500

Description of Services: Fee/Charge: Unit: Revenue Code:
5x7 Color $15.00
8x10 Color $20.00
11x14 Color $25.00
Copy Negative $20.00
Copy VHS $40.00
Copy Audio $20.00
Slide Duplicate $5.00
Slide from print $10.00
Digital images via e-mail $5.00
Digital images by color printer output $5.00

*Other fee arrangements will be made on an "as needed" basis.

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable. 9 Updated July 2024





