Arts and Culture

Arizona Museum of Natural History: 480-644-2230 | i.d.e.a Museum: 480-644-4332 | Mesa Arts Center: 480-644-6500

Description of Services: Fee/Charge: Unit: Revenue Code:

MESA ARTS CENTER

RENTALS:

The Performing Arts Center Administrator is authorized to grant discounts or negotiate refunds, waive fees, or negotiate special pricing, including facility restoration fees. The Arts & Cultural Director will review rates annually and based upon market and competition will be permitted to raise or lower rates no more than 5% annually. The 5% will be applicable after July 1, 2009.

FACILITY USE FEES: Tom and Janet Ikeda Theater: Industrial Rate, Daily Commercial Rate Daily Plus Labor, FOH and Box Office Non-Profit Rate, Daily plus Labor, FOH and Box Office Affiliate Rate, Daily	\$4,497.00 \$3,611.00 vs. 5%*** \$2,674.00 vs. 5%*** \$1,620.00	1109-3179
Virginia G. Piper Repertory Theater: Industrial Rate, Daily Industrial Rate, Weekly Commercial Rate Daily Plus Labor, FOH and Box Office Commercial Rate, Weekly Non-Profit Rate, Daily plus Labor, FOH and Box Office Non-Profit Rate, Weekly plus Labor, FOH and Box Office Affiliate Rate, Daily Affiliate Rate, Weekly	\$2,553.00 N/A \$2,099.00 vs 5%*** \$10,170.00 \$1,502.00 \$7,749.00 \$988.00 \$5,100.00	1109-3179
Nesbitt/Elliott Playhouse: Industrial Rate, Daily Industrial Rate, Weekly Commercial Rate Daily Plus Labor, FOH and Box Office Commercial Rate, Weekly Non-Profit Rate, Daily plus Labor, FOH and Box Office Non-Profit Rate, Weekly plus Labor, FOH and Box Office Affiliate Rate, Daily Affiliate Rate, Weekly	\$1,338.00 N/A \$969.00 \$3,900.00 \$693.00 \$2,972.00 \$435.00 \$1,866.00	1109-3179
Anita Cox Farnsworth Studio Theater: Industrial Rate, Daily Industrial Rate, Weekly Commercial Rate Daily Plus Labor, FOH and Box Office Commercial Rate, Weekly	\$638.00 N/A \$457.00 \$1,702.00	1109-3179

Non-Profit Rate, Daily plus Labor, FOH and Box Office

Non-Profit Rate, Weekly plus Labor, FOH and Box Office

\$405.00

\$1,216.00

Arts and Culture

Description of Services:	Fee/Charge:	Unit:	Revenue Code:
Affiliate Rate, Daily	\$300.00		
Affiliate Rate, Weekly	\$900.00		
***Users will be charged the stated dollar amount or a maximu	ım of five percent of gross ticket sa	les.	
Outdoor Spaces:			
Shadow Walk, Wells Fargo Garden, Alliance Pavilion Jor			
Flatt Terrace	\$200.00 - \$5,000.00		
Mesa Contemporary Arts:			1109-3179
Commercial	\$2,500.00		
Non-Profit	\$2,000.00		
Lecture Hall			
4 hour period	\$200.00		
8 hour period	\$300.00		
Cooley Meeting Room	·		
4 hour period	\$200.00		
8 hour period	\$300.00		
Wayne and Kathye Brown Sculpture Courtyard	\$1,000.00 -		
, , ,	\$1,500.00		
Main Gallery	\$1,000.00-\$1,200.00		
South Gallery	\$600.00 - \$700.00		
North Gallery	\$350.00 - \$450.00		
Merchandise	Up to 30%		1109-3175
	·		1109-3176
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE FEE:	\$25.00 - \$275.00		1109-9811
FACILITY USE – MISCELLANEOUS (Pass through reimbu	rsement from Clients)		
Marketing Services to Renters	Going Rate		1109-9811
Miscellaneous Equipment/Services	Going Rate		1109-3231
Labor, Additional Staff	Going Rate		1109-3233
Labor, Additional Staff	doing nate		1109-3219
Credit Card Fees, Reimbursement	Going Rate		1109-3213
DOM OFFICE			1100 1500
BOX OFFICE	40.00.400		1109-4508
Handling Fee, per ticket	\$0.00-\$7.00		1109-4505
Tishet Drinting Face was tished	40.40.40.00		1109-4507
Ticket Printing Fees, per ticket	\$0.10-\$2.00		1109-3234
Facility Destauration Fac. Dest Title 1	40.00 45.00		1109-3235
Facility Restoration Fee, Per Ticket	\$0.00-\$5.00		1209-4502
			1209-4503

Arts and Culture

Fee/Charge:	Unit:	Revenue Code:
		1209-4504
\$0.00 - \$25,000		1109-3205
\$0.00 - \$6.00		
\$0.00		
\$25.00		
\$25.00		
		1109-3237
\$0.00 - \$1,000.00		
\$0.00 - \$1,000.00		
\$66.02-\$126.00	Hour	1109-3229
		1109-3230
\$17.00 <u>_</u> no		1109-3240
·		1103-3240
·		
		1109-3240
· ·		1103 32 10
maximam		1109-3240
\$17.00 – no		
-		
•		
·		
	Per Student	1209-4503
72.32 73.00	Registration	1209-4504
	S	
Going Rate		1109-9811
	\$0.00 - \$25,000 \$0.00 - \$6.00 \$0.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$0.00 - \$1,000.00 \$0.00 - \$1,000.00 \$66.02-\$126.00 \$17.00 - no maximum \$16.00 - no maximum \$2.00 - no maximum \$9.00 - no maximum \$9.00 - no maximum \$0.00 - \$0.00	\$0.00 - \$25,000 \$0.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$0.00 - \$1,000.00 \$0.00 - \$1,000.00 \$66.02 - \$126.00 Hour \$17.00 - no maximum \$16.00 - no maximum \$2.00 - no maximum \$9.00 - no maximum \$9.00 - no maximum \$2.00 - no maximum \$9.00 - no maximum \$2.00 - no maximum \$9.00 - no maximum \$2.00 - no \$2.00 - no maximum \$2.00 - no \$2.00 - no \$2

Arts and Culture

Description of Services:	Fee/Charge:	Unit:	Revenue Code:
i.d.e.a. MUS	EUM		
The Museum Administrator is authorized to grant discounts or refund	s, waive fees or negotiate s	pecial pricing.	
Blockbuster Exhibitions	Addt'l \$2.00 on top of admission		1109-3206
Admission			
Age under 1 year	Free		
Age 1 year & over	\$6.00-\$10.00		
Workshop/Class Programs	\$1.00-\$350.00		1109-3224
Groups/Tours	\$4.00-\$7.00		1109-3301
Facility Restoration Fee	\$0.00-\$5.00	Per Ticket	1109-4504
Membership	\$70.00-\$250.00	Annual	
·			
MESA GRANDE CUL	TURAL PARK		
Admission			1109-3206
Adult	\$4.00-\$9.00		
Children (age 3 to 12)	\$2.00-\$5.00		
Children (under 3 years)	Free		
Group Admission Fees (10 or more persons and schedule the grou	up visit one week or more in	advance)	
Children (under 3 years)	Free		
Children and Students	\$4.00-\$10.00		
Adults	\$4.00-\$10.00		
Joint Admission Fees			
Adult	\$12.00-\$18.00		
Senior (65 years and over)	\$12.00-\$18.00		
Student (13 years and over)	\$10.00-\$15.00		
Children (age 3 to 12)	\$7.00-\$11.00		
Children (under 3 years)	Free		
Group Joint Admission Fees (10 or more persons and schedule the group visit one week or more in advance)			
Children (under 3 years)	Free		
Children and Students	\$6.00-\$14.00		
Adults	\$12.00-\$20.00		

Arts and Culture

Arizona Museum of Natural History: 480-644-2230 | i.d.e.a Museum: 480-644-4332 | Mesa Arts Center: 480-644-6500

Description of Services: Fee/Charge: Unit: Revenue Code:

ARIZONA MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY The Museum Administrator is authorized to grant discounts or refunds, waive fees, or negotiate special pricing.			
Admission			1109-3206
Adult	\$10.00-\$16.00		
Senior (65 years and over)	\$9.00-\$14.00		
Student (13 years and over)	\$7.00-\$13.00		
Children (age 3 to 12)	\$6.00-\$10.00		
Children (under 3 years)	Free		
Group Admission Fees (10 or more persons and schedule	e the group visit one week or more in a	dvance)	
Children (under 3 years)	Free		
Children and Students	\$4.00-7.00		
Adults	\$7.00-\$12.00		
Facility Restoration Fee	\$0.00-\$5.00	Per Ticket	1109-4504
Program Fees*	\$0.00-\$750.00		1109-3224
Outreach Fees*	\$0.00-\$750.00		1109-3224
Rentals			
Entire Museum	\$2,000.00 -\$3,500.00		1109-3179
Each additional hour	\$200.00-\$400.00		
Starlight Theater	\$350.00-\$500.00		
Each additional hour	\$80.00-\$100.00		
Lobby	\$500.00 - \$1,000		
Each additional hour	\$100.00 - \$200.00		
Rooftop Terrace	\$750.00 - \$1,250.00		
Each additional hour	\$120.00 - \$300.00		
Historic Courtyard	\$250.00 - \$800.00		
Each Additional Hour	\$70.00-\$150.00		
Lobby and Rooftop Terrace	\$1,125.00-\$2,025.00		
Each additional hour	\$198.00-\$450.00		
Lobby and Starlight Theater	\$765.00-\$1,350.00		
Each additional hour	\$162.00-\$270.00		
History Courtyard and Starlight Theater	\$540.00-\$1,170.00		
Each additional hour	\$135.00-\$225.00		
Production Fees			1109-9811
5x7 BW	\$10.00		
8x10 BW	\$15.00		
11x14 BW	\$20.00		

Arts and Culture

Description of Services:	Fee/Charge:	Unit:	Revenue Code:
5x7 Color	\$15.00		
8x10 Color	\$20.00		
11x14 Color	\$25.00		
Copy Negative	\$20.00		
Copy VHS	\$40.00		
Copy Audio	\$20.00		
Slide Duplicate	\$5.00		
Slide from print	\$10.00		
Digital images via e-mail	\$5.00		
Digital images by color printer output	\$5.00		

^{*}Other fee arrangements will be made on an "as needed" basis.